
 

 

SION STORM SOFTBALL ARCHIVES – 2013 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Front row: Chloe Long, Natalie Arreguin, Michaela Elsbrend,Madison Heide, Chioma Okaugu, Sophie 
Nedelco, Aimee Rogers, Madilyn Dercher, Mckenzie Fuller  

  

Back row: Aimelia Bodde, Beth Borgmeyer, Megan Sloan, Jenn Bolton, Mary Kerns, Tiff Dercher, 
Mira Scavuzzo, Kat Milano, Morgan Jenkins 

 



 

Notre Dame de Sion 2013 Softball Roster 

Number Athlete Grade Position 

1 Amelia Bodde  10 OF  
2 Madiline Dercher  9 IF  
4 Chioma Okuagu 10 OF  
5 Natalie Arreguin  9 IF  
6 Aimee Rodgers  10 OF  
7 Madison Heide  10 C/IF  
8 Tiffany Dercher  12 P/OF  
9 Morgan Jenkins  10 OF/IF  
10 Jenna Bolton 11 IF/P  
11 Katia Milazzo  11 OF  
13 Mira Scavuzzo  11 P/IF  
15 Mary Kerns  12 IF/DH  
16 Mckenzie Fuller  9 IF  
17 Beth Borgmeyer  10 OF  
18 Megan Sloan  11 OF  
19 Sophie Nedelco  10 OF/IF  
20 Chloe Long  9 C/IF  

Head Coach - Kurt Morrison  
Assistant Coach - Jared Pitts 
Assistant Coach - Lisa Kraxner 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Notre Dame de Sion 2012 Softball Results 

Date Opponent JV Varsity 

Aug. 28 (Wed) Rock Bridge 
 

L 3-18 

Aug. 29 (Thurs) Grandview  W 13-8 
 Ray-Pec Tournament   

Aug. 31 (Sat) Ray-Pec Tournament -    

Aug. 31 (Sat) Ray-Pec Tournament -    

Aug. 31 (Sat) Ray-Pec Tournament -    

Aug. 31 (Sat) Ray-Pec Tournament -    

Sept. 5 (Thurs) O'Hara  W 17-0, 16-1 

Sept. 9 (Mon) St. Teresa's  L 0-10 

Sept. 10 (Tues) Adrian    

Sept. 13 (Fri) Grain Valley 
 

L 2-4 

Sept. 16 (Mon) Smithville   

Sept. 17 (Tues) St. Benton 
 

 

 Blue Springs South Tournament   

Sept. 20 (Fri) BSS Tournament - Kearney  L 4-14 

Sept. 20 (Fri) BSS Tournament - Blue Springs South  L 2-8 

Sept. 20 (Fri) BSS Tournament - Ozark  L 2-20 

Sept. 21 (Sat) BSS Tournament - Carl Junction  L 3-5 

Sept. 21 (Sat) BSS Tournament - Carl Junction  L 5-6 

Sept. 23 (Mon) Pleasant Hill   

Sept. 24 (Tues) St. Pius X   

Sept. 28 (Sat) Tolton   

Sept. 30 (Mon) Adrian   

Oct. 1 (Tues) St. Teresa's   

 St. Joe Benton Tournament   

Oct. 5 (Sat) Benton Tournament - TBD   

Oct. 7 (Mon) Mid - Buchanan   

Oct. 8 (Tues) Oak Grove 
 

 

 

   

 


